

**CITY OF LOUISVILLE  
STARK COUNTY, OHIO  
REBID #2 - NICKELPLATE AND MAIN ST. INTERSECTION  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, MARCH 9, 2023, AT 10:00 AM  
Thrasher Project #101-080-10030**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	S.E.T. INC. Lowellville, OH		Lockhart Concrete Co. Akron, OH		Digioia-Suburban Excavating North Royalton, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
2	3,132	SY	Pavement Removed	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,980.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 81,432.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 56,376.00
3	7,026	SF	Walk Removed	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,052.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,052.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,052.00
4	1,005	FT	Curb Removed	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 7,788.75
5	1,753	FT	Pipe Removed, 24" & Under	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,765.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,036.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 49,084.00
6	2	EACH	Manhole Removed	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
7	1	EACH	Manhole Removed, As Per Plan	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	4	EACH	Catch Basin Removed	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	4	EACH	Valve Box Removed	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	24	EACH	Removal Misc.: Water Service Box	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	2,116	CY	Excavation	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,552.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,900.00
12	80	CY	Embankment	\$ 77.25	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	267	CY	Granular Material, Type B	\$ 67.25	\$ 17,955.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,355.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,350.00
14	3,647	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,647.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,235.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,294.00
15	267	CY	Excavation of Subgrade	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,204.00
16	2	HOUR	Proof Rolling	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
17	800	SY	Geotextile Fabric	\$ 4.10	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
18	6,417	SF	4" Concrete Walk	\$ 6.30	\$ 40,427.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,502.00
19	1,214	SF	Curb Ramp	\$ 17.39	\$ 21,111.46	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,280.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 29,136.00
20	1,680	FT	Curb, Type 6	\$ 22.11	\$ 37,144.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,280.00
21	127	CY	Topsoil	\$ 72.25	\$ 9,175.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,985.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,890.00
22	1,138	SY	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,665.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,983.00
23	57	SY	Repair Seeding & Mulching	\$ 2.05	\$ 116.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 85.50
24	57	SY	Inter-Seeding	\$ 2.05	\$ 116.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 57.00
25	0.16	TON	Commercial Fertilizer	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 196.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 192.00

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	S.E.T. INC. Lowellville, OH		Lockhart Concrete Co. Akron, OH		Digioia-Suburban Excavating North Royalton, OH	
26	0.24	ACRE	Lime	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 144.00
27	7	MGAL	Water	\$ 41.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00
28	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
29	5,000	EACH	Erosion Control	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	1	EACH	Manufactured Water Quality Structure, Type 3	\$ 32,574.25	\$ 32,574.25	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00
31	1,581	FT	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	\$ 15.47	\$ 24,458.07	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,715.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 19,762.50
32	100	FT	4" Conduit, Type E, For Drainage Connection	\$ 14.80	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
33	100	FT	6" Conduit, Type E, For Drainage Connection	\$ 18.77	\$ 1,877.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	50	FT	6" Conduit, Type F For Underdrain Outlets	\$ 15.72	\$ 786.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	197	FT	12" Conduit, Type B	\$ 109.29	\$ 21,530.13	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,625.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,640.00
36	20	FT	18" Conduit, Type B	\$ 165.91	\$ 3,318.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
37	51	FT	18" Conduit, Type C	\$ 98.10	\$ 5,003.10	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,896.00
38	396	FT	24" Conduit, Type B	\$ 126.67	\$ 50,161.32	\$ 150.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 55,440.00
39	29	FT	30" Conduit, Type B	\$ 237.95	\$ 6,900.55	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,510.00
40	8	EACH	Catch Basin, No. 3A	\$ 3,135.80	\$ 25,086.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00
41	4	EACH	Manhole, No. 3	\$ 4,789.35	\$ 19,157.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13,800.00
42	1	EACH	Manhole, No. 3 With 90" Base I.D. & 8" Weir	\$ 10,616.35	\$ 10,616.35	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
43	609	CY	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	\$ 248.60	\$ 151,397.40	\$ 228.00	\$ 138,852.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 170,520.00
44	418	CY	Aggregate Base	\$ 67.25	\$ 28,110.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 28,424.00
45	402	GAL	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	\$ 3.14	\$ 1,262.28	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,608.00
46	128	CY	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	\$ 302.50	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 42,240.00
47	178	CY	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	\$ 324.50	\$ 57,761.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 52,510.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 63,190.00
48	139	SY	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS	\$ 98.97	\$ 13,756.83	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,035.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,815.00
49	95	FT	6" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	\$ 63.38	\$ 6,021.10	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 23,275.00
50	668	FT	8" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	\$ 167.36	\$ 111,796.48	\$ 70.00	\$ 46,760.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 120,240.00
51	4	EACH	Manhole, No. 3	\$ 4,895.60	\$ 19,582.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
52	779	FT	12" Water Main Ductile Iron Pipe ANSI Class 52, Mechanical Joints & Fittings	\$ 215.47	\$ 167,851.13	\$ 250.00	\$ 194,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 163,590.00
53	291	FT	¾" Copper Service Branch	\$ 27.35	\$ 7,958.85	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,190.00
54	11	EACH	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$ 4,319.40	\$ 47,513.40	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00
55	15	EACH	¾" Corporation Stop	\$ 117.20	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
56	15	EACH	Service Box	\$ 523.12	\$ 7,846.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,450.00

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	S.E.T. INC. Lowellville, OH		Lockhart Concrete Co. Akron, OH		Digioia-Suburban Excavating North Royalton, OH	
57	323	FT	Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post	\$ 20.78	\$ 6,711.94	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,168.00
58	50	FT	Street Name Sign Support, No. 2 Post	\$ 26.21	\$ 1,310.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
59	4	EACH	Sign Post Reflector	\$ 99.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
60	139	SF	Sign, Flat Sheet	\$ 36.30	\$ 5,045.70	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,170.00
61	8	EACH	Sign, Double Faced, Street Name, As Per Plan	\$ 308.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
62	35	EACH	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Disposal	\$ 31.11	\$ 1,088.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00
63	1	EACH	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Re-Erection	\$ 64.15	\$ 64.15	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
64	27	EACH	Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support & Disposal	\$ 40.70	\$ 1,098.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00
65	0.12	MILE	Center Line	\$ 18,370.00	\$ 2,204.40	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00
66	466	FT	Channelizing Line, 8"	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,537.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 582.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,398.00
67	144	FT	Stop Line	\$ 14.45	\$ 2,080.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,160.00
68	584	FT	Crosswalk Line	\$ 7.23	\$ 4,222.32	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,672.00
69	6	EACH	Lane Arrow	\$ 177.44	\$ 1,064.64	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
70	5	EACH	Word On Pavement, 48"	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00
71	691	FT	Conduit, 2", 725.04	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,747.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,056.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,511.00
72	238	FT	Conduit, 3", 725.04	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,520.00
73	14	FT	Conduit, 4", 725.04	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 1,736.00
74	943	FT	Trench	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,145.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,316.00
75	9	EACH	Pull Box, 725.06, Size 4	\$ 820.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00
76	1	EACH	Pull Box, 725.06, Size 7	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00
77	9	EACH	Ground Rod	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
78	943	FT	Underground Warning/Marking Tape	\$ 0.50	\$ 471.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 471.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 943.00
79	4	EACH	Sign Hanger Assembly, Mast Arm	\$ 665.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
80	55.5	SF	Sign, Flat Sheet	\$ 37.33	\$ 2,071.82	\$ 18.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,665.00
81	8	EACH	Vehicular Signal Head, (LED), 3-Section, 12" Lens, 1-Way, Polycarbonate, As Per Plan, Black	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 9,008.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 10,840.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00
82	8	EACH	Pedestrian Signal Head (LED), Type D2, Countdown, As Per Plan	\$ 623.00	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,960.00
83	8	EACH	Covering of Vehicular Signal Head	\$ 49.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
84	8	EACH	Pedestrian Push Button, As Per Plan	\$ 249.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00
85	6	EACH	Detector Loop	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
86	6	EACH	Loop Detector Unit, Delay & Extension Type	\$ 298.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
87	716	FT	Signal Cable, 3 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,012.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,432.00

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	S.E.T. INC. Lowellville, OH		Lockhart Concrete Co. Akron, OH		Digioia-Suburban Excavating North Royalton, OH	
88	1,100	FT	Signal Cable, 5 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00
89	736	FT	Signal Cable, 7 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,656.00
90	4	EACH	Signal Support Foundation	\$ 5,654.00	\$ 22,616.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00
91	4	EACH	Pedestal Foundation	\$ 964.00	\$ 3,856.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
92	2,360	FT	Loop Detector Lead-In Cable	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,540.00
93	100	FT	Power Cable, 3 Conductor, No. 6 AWG	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
94	1	EACH	Power Service, As Per Plan	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
95	2	EACH	Signal Support, Type TC-81.22, Design 2, As Per Plan	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 28,600.00
96	1	EACH	Signal Support, Type TC-81.22, Design 4, As Per Plan	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
97	1	EACH	Signal Support, Type TC-81.22, Design 12, As Per Plan	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00
98	4	EACH	Pedestal, 8', Transformer Base, As Per Plan	\$ 683.00	\$ 2,732.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
99	1	EACH	Removal of Traffic Signal Installation, As Per Plan	\$ 3,493.00	\$ 3,493.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
100	1	EACH	Cabinet, Type TS-2, As Per Plan	\$ 18,687.00	\$ 18,687.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 21,100.00
101	1	EACH	Cabinet Foundation, As Per Plan	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
102	1	EACH	Controller Work Pad, As Per Plan	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
103	1	EACH	Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS), 1000 Watt, As Per Plan	\$ 6,386.00	\$ 6,386.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
104	1	EACH	ATC V6.24 Controller, As Per Plan	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
105	4	EACH	Preempt Receiving Unit, As Per Plan	\$ 939.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
106	716	FT	Preempt Detector Cable, As Per Plan	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,432.00
107	1	EACH	Preempt Phase Selector, As Per Plan	\$ 4,654.00	\$ 4,654.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
108	4	EACH	Preempt Confirmation Light, As Per Plan	\$ 381.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00
109	1	LS	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 45,069.00	\$ 45,069.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
110	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes & Surveying	\$ 25,916.00	\$ 25,916.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
111	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 102,026.50	\$ 102,026.50	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
112	1	LS	Contingency (15%)						
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 1,600,109.92</b>		<b>\$ 1,605,683.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,686,177.75</b>	

Math errors found adding up totals and corrected.

**THRASHER**

400 3rd St SE  
Suite 309  
Canton, OH 44702  
(330) 451-2042  
Fax: (330) 451-2043  
[ThrasherCanton@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:ThrasherCanton@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)

